EXECUTIVE BRANCH AGENCIES

COMMISSION OF LATINO AFFAIRS

§216A.12

Office of Latino Affairs, Lucas State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; 515.281.4080

Name	City	Term Ending
Dalila Avila Sajadian, Chair	Mason City	April 30, 2024
Daniela Downs	West Des Moines	June 30, 2026
Juan Himar Hernandez	Ottumwa	April 30, 2026
Caleb Knutson	Hubbard	April 30, 2024
Louis Moreno	Des Moines	April 30, 2024
Graciela Van Wvk	Ankenv	April 30, 2026

The Commission of Latino Affairs is required to do the following:

- 1. Study the opportunities for and changing needs of the Latino population of this state.
- 2. Serve as liaison between the office and the public, sharing information and gathering constituency input.
- 3. Recommend to the Human Rights Board for adoption rules pursuant to Iowa Code chapter 17A as it deems necessary for the commission and office.
- 4. Recommend to the department director policies and programs for the office.
- 5. Establish advisory committees, work groups, or other coalitions as appropriate.